OP \$165.00 378634

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361113

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party address previously recorded on Reel 005323 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the Entire Interest and the Goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS AG		06/03/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXIUM VISION SA		
Street Address:	13, rue Moreau		
Internal Address:	Institut de la Vision		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786348	INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4210483	INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4021137	IRIS
Registration Number:	3876314	IRIS INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3495989	IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS
Registration Number:	4065160	IMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2015870715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2014875800

Email: info@kjiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Klauber & Jackson

Address Line 1: 25 East Spring Valley Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 160

Address Line 4: Maywood, NEW JERSEY 07607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2940-3-004

REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Jackson	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jackson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=2940 ASSIGNS#page1.tif		
source=2940 ASSIGNS#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS AG		06/03/2014	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIXIUM VISION SA
Street Address:	13, rue Moreau
Internal Address:	Institut de la Vision
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	75012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3786348	INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4210483	INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4021137	IRIS
Registration Number:	3876314	IRIS INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3495989	IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS
Registration Number:	4065160	IMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2015870715

 Phone:
 2014875800

 Email:
 info@kjiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Klauber & Jackson

TRADEMARK 6/2014 1:19 PM REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0665

Address Line 1: 25 East Spring Valley Avenue

Suite 160 Address Line 2:

Maywood, NEW JERSEY 07607 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2940-3-001/1A/2/3/4/5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Jackson

Signature: /David A. Jackson/

Date: 07/16/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page1.tif

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page2.tif

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page3.tif

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page4.tif

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page5.tif

source=2940 EXEC ASSIGN IMI TO PIXIUM#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM310824 **Receipt Date:** 07/16/2014

Fee Amount: \$165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IMI Intelligent Medical Implants AG, a Switzerland corporation, having a principal place of business at Gotthardstrasse 3, Zug, 6304 Switzerland, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of certain United States Trademark Registrations, and of the Trademarks of said Registrations and the good will associated therewith identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK INTELLIGENT RETINAL	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
IMPLANT SYSTEM	3,786,348	May 4, 2010
INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT SYSTEM	4,210,483	September 18, 2012
IRIS	4,021,137	September 6, 2011
IRIS INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT		
SYSTEM	3,876,314	November 16, 2010
IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS	3,495,989	September 2, 2008
IMI	4,065,160	December 6, 2011

WHEREAS Pixium Vision SA, a France corporation, having its principal offices at Institut de la Vision, 13, rue Moreau, 75012 Paris, France, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and to the trade identification and good will symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0667 IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

David Noel Lloyd FAWCETT

Print Name

-My Commission Expires WITH LIFE

D.N.L. PATAGETT

CERTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE: Maître Vincent ROUSSEL, Notaire in PARIS, Quai Voltaire notwithstanding the contents of the preceding texte, nor conferring any legal value thereupon certifies and affirms that the signature(s) above is that/are those of \(\text{A} \) Hill

In PARIS (FRANCE), dated 03/06/2014.

REEL: 005661 FRAN

behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and/or the Registrations and the Applications and the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other instruments, and do all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect, and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations presently issued thereon and listed above, and the pending Applications listed above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed

this 7 day of MAY CERTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE: Maître Vincent ROUSSEL. Notaire in PARIS, Quai Voltaire notwithstanding the contents of the preceding and IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS AG nor conferring any legal value thereupon certifies and affirms that the signature(s) above is that/arc those of h Hill By: In PARIS (FRANC dated 03 06 Name: Robert Hill Name: Timothy Haines JICHPATUREF Title: President, Board of Administration COUNTRY DY London STATEOF England KKKKKKKKK KKK On this ^{7th}day of 2014, before me personally appeared Rubert klikand Timothy Haines, who acknowledged himself to be the President, Board of Administration

REEL: 005661 FRAME

of IMI Intelligent Medical Implants AG, a Switzerland Corporation, that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes therein contained by

signing the name of the corporation as such officer.



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IMI Intelligent Medical Implants AG, a Switzerland corporation, having a principal place of business at Gotthardstrasse 3, Zug, 6304 Switzerland, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of certain United States Trademark Registrations, and of the Trademarks of said Registrations and the good will associated therewith identified as follows below:

TRADEMARK INTELLIGENT RETINAL	U.S. REG. NO.	DATE OF ISSUANCE
IMPLANT SYSTEM	3,786,348	May 4, 2010
INTELLIGENT RETINAL		
IMPLANT SYSTEM	4,210,483	September 18, 2012
IRIS	4,021,137	September 6, 2011
IRIS INTELLIGENT RETINAL IMPLANT		
SYSTEM	3,876,314	November 16, 2010
IMI INTELLIGENT		
MEDICAL IMPLANTS	3,495,989	September 2, 2008
IMI	4,065,160	December 6, 2011

WHEREAS Pixium Vision SA, a France corporation, having its principal offices at Institut de la Vision, 13, rue Moreau, 75012 Paris, France, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE" desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations, and to the trade identification and good will symbolized thereby;

NOW THEREFORE, for such good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the Registrations and the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for its own use and

REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0670

behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Agreement had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks and/or the Registrations and the Applications and the right to sue for damages and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute or have executed any and all other instruments, and do all other acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or expedient in order to protect, and vest in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks and the Federal Trademark Registrations presently issued thereon and listed above, and the pending Applications listed above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be duly executed

this 3 RD day of JULE IMI INTELLIGENT MEDICAL IMPLANTS	M N AG n	ERTIFICATION OF SIGNATU daître Vincent ROUSSEL, lotaire in PARIS, Quai Voltaire otwithstanding the contents of tor conferring any legal value the ertifies and affirms that the signs that/are those of held.	the preceding text
By: MMM	By: <u>1</u>	n PARIS (FRANCE).	-AH-M
Name: Timothy Haines	Name: Re	obert Hill	1111/11.
Title: President, Board of Administration	Title:	ROUSSE/	4
COUNTY OF)			Molaire a
STATE OF		A STRUME TRANSPORT	
COUNTRY OF)		OP D'APPE	*/
On this 3 day of June	, 2014, bef	ore me personally appear	ed Robert
Hill and Timothy Haines, who acknowledged h	imself to be the	President, Board of Adn	ninistration
of IMI Intelligent Medical Implants AG, a Swi			
authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Ass	ignment for the	e purposes therein contain	ed by

2

signing the name of the corporation as such officer.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 11/04/2015

ħ	ın	т	Δ	p	v	Ρľ	IRI	10	•

Print Name

My Commission Expires

SSEL, Noto it is a paris a court of the cour

CERTIFICATION OF SIGNATURE:
Maître Vincent ROUSSEL,
Notaire in PARIS, Quai Voltaire
notwithstanding the contents of the preceding texte,
nor conferring any legal value thereupon
certifies and affirms that the signature(s) above
is that/are those of 1. H12L
In PARIS (FRANCE),
dated O3005 2014

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005661 FRAME: 0672